

University of Kentucky College of Agriculture, Food and Environment Cooperative Extension Service

Pendleton County 4-H

CLOVERBUDS

Topic: Vegetable's

Activity

Make your own portable garden

NEEDED: Paper Egg cartons

CALL THE PENDLETON COUNTY EXTENSION

OFFICE TO REGISTER

(859) 654-3395

Date: March 21st from 6:00 - 7:00 PM

Pendleton County 45 David Pribble Drive Falmouth KY 41040 **RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED** **4-H Newsletter** * 4 5×/1×

NONPROFIT ORG US POSTAGE PAID FALMOUTH, KY PERMIT # 69

4-H Newsletter March 2023





JULIA McCLOUD

Extension Agent for 4-H Youth Development Education -Pendleton County

859.654.3395 Julia.McCloud@uky.edu Inside this Issue:

March Calendar.....2

Upcoming Events 3

Cooperative Extension Service

Family and Consumer Sciences

4-H Youth Development

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Community and Economic Development

ANY QUESTIONS CALL (859)654-3395 OR EMAIL JULIA.MCCLOUD@UKY.EDU

Educational programs of Kentucky Cooperative Extension serve all people regardless of race, color, age, sex, religion, disability, or national origin. University of Kentucky, Kentucky State University, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and Kentucky Counties, Cooperating,

LEXINGTON, KY 40546

EGG MY YARD

50 EGGS \$30.00 100 EGGS \$60.00

PENDLETON COUNTY 4-H RABBIT & POULTRY CLUB

4TH ANNUAL FUNDRAISER

200 EGGS \$120.00





University of Kentucky College of Agriculture, Food and Environment Cooperative Extension Service

Cooperative Extension Service Pendleton County 45 David Pribble Drive Falmouth, KY 41040 (859) 654-3395 Fax: (859) 654-3397 pendleton.ca.uky.edu

TIME WARP 2023

JUNE 12TH-16TH

WE STILL HAVE CAMP APPLICATIONS READY FOR PICKUP LAST DAY TO TURN APPLICATIONS IN WITH A \$50 DOLLAR **DEPOSIT IS APRIL 21ST**





Disabilities accommodated with prior notification.

	Sat	4 Art Club 10am	11 County Commu- nications Day	18
3	Fri	ε	10	17
	Thu	2 Poultry Club 6pm	9 Rabbit Club 6pm	16 Livestock Club 7pm
	Wed	1	ø	15 SET Club
arc	Tue		2	14 4-H Council 7pm
	Mon		9	13
	Sun		ы	12

Club

25

24

23

Shooting Sports

Cloverbuds 6-7pm

22

21

20

6

6pm

Photography (10am

10am

Art Club

31

30

29

 28

27

26



The 4-H Council is an advisory group made of community leaders, program volunteers, and the 4-H Agent. The purpose is to bring attention to the needs of the youth in our community and develop programs accordingly to what out county needs are. Volunteers will help by guiding and assisting agent with fundraising and programming efforts.

> The 4-H Council is vitally important to the success of the Pendleton County 4-H Program!

> > 4-H Council Meeting:

March 14th

7:00pm

Pendleton County Extension Office

If you are looking to get involved in 4-H as a volunteer/4-H Council Member, please reach out to the 4-H Agent for more information on getting started

Upcoming Events

University of Kentucky College of Agriculture, Food and Environment



Saturday, March 11th

Pendleton County 4-H

COMMUNICATIONS DAY CONTEST

When: Saturday, March 11th

• • •

. . .

• •

Categories: Speech Demonstration

Where: Pendleton County **Extension Office**

Registration: Scan the QRD code to register PC Communications Day

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/1 OCOE45A5AC2DA5F8C07pendleton

https://pendleton.ca.uky.edu/

Time: 10:00am - 12:00pm Order of events will be determined based on number of youth registered





can me



Julia.McCloud@uky.edu

color, age, sex, relig